Office of the Secretary of State
Elections Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

APA-2

07/04

AGENCY NAME: Secretary of State

RULE NO. & TITLE: 820-2-2~.17
820-2-2-.18
820-2-2-.19
820-2-2-.20
820-2-2-.21
820~-2-2-.22
820-2-2-.23
820~-2-2-.24

INTENDED ACTION: New rules.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Voter Registration Instructions for
Voter Reglstrars to Assess
Eligibility of Voter Registration
Applicant

Affidavit and Application for
Certification of Free Alabama Birth
Record for Voter Registration Use
Citizenship Document Inconsistency
Affidavit Form

Form for Notification of
Insufficiency of Proof of
Citizenship

Procedure for County Boards of
Registrars to Determine Applicant's
Citizenship for Voting Purposes
Application Form to the Board of
registrars for Hearing on
Eligibility to Register to Vote
Agency-Based Voter Registration
Form

Mail-In Voter Registration Form

Adopt voter registration rules to comply with the Beeson-Hammon
Alabama Taxpayer and Citizen Protection Act, as amended, pursuant to

$31-13-28, Code of Alabama (20125 .



TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

presented in writing and should be addressed to Jean

Views may be
C. Box

Brown, Chief Legal Advisor, Office of rhe Secretary of State, P,
5616, Montgomery, Alabama 36103.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF THE NOTICE:

November 2, 2012
CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Adanm Thompson, Office of the Secretary of State, State Capitol, 600
Dexter Avenue, Suite $S-105, Montgomery, Alabama 36104; 334-353-7818§.

Jﬁ Brown




